



UPDATE ON FIRST TIN PLC

New Taronga Mineral Processing Testwork

Metals X Limited (ASX: MLX) advises the following update from LSE listed First Tin Plc (LSE:1SN) (First Tin), owner of the Taronga Tin Project (Taronga) in Australia, and in which Metals X holds a 22.45% interest.

First Tin has announced the results of new mineral processing testwork at Taronga. First Tin's announcement can be viewed via the London Stock Exchange (LSE) website under code '1SN' or First Tin's website at www.firsttin.com.

This announcement has been authorised by the Board of Metals X Limited.

ENQUIRIES

Mr Brett Smith Executive Director E: brett.smith@metalsx.com.au

CORPORATE DIRECTORY

Unit 202, Level 2 39 Mends Street South Perth WA 6151 Australia ASX Code: MLX T +61 8 9220 5700 E reception@metalsx.com.au ABN 25 110 150 055

www.metalsx.com.au

6